

Thüringer Schützenbund e.V. • Schützenstraße 6 • 98527 Suhl

# 5th Rapid Fire Cup Suhl

31.07. - 04.08.2023 - Suhl, Germany



Dear Friends,

the Thuringian Shooting Federation is pleased to invite you to participate in the

### "5th Rapid Fire Cup Suhl 2023"

(previously "Suhler Schnellfeuer-Cup - Rapid Fire Pistol")

which will take place from JULY 31st to AUGUST 4th 2023 at the Shooting Center in Suhl/Germany.

### **GENERAL INFORMATIONS**

Date: JULY 31st to AUGUST 4th, 2023

Place: Shooting Center Suhl

Schützenstrasse 6

98527 Suhl / Germany

Targets: EST (SIUS)

Base: Rules ISSF

Delegations: unlimited

Shooting Events: Rapid Fire Pistol Men

Rapid Fire Pistol Junior

Notice:

The separate ranking and the final for juniors will only take place if at least ten juniors take part.

## Thüringer Schützenbund e.V.

Mitglied im Deutschen Schützenbund e.V.

Mitglied im Landessportbund Thüringen e.V.

Schützenstraße 6 98527 Suhl

Tel.: 03681 8049740 Fax: 03681 8049739

E-Mail: info@tsbev.de www.tsbev.de

Steuernummer: 171/142/17840 Ust-IdNr.: DE 150 123 679

Vereinsregister-Nr. 330867 Amtsgericht Suhl

Bankverbindung: Flessabank Suhl

IBAN:

DE61 7933 0111 0001 7009 69 BIC: FLESDEMMXXX

### PRELIMINARY PROGRAM

Mon JULY 31st: Arrival of the delegations

Free Training

Tue AUGUST 1<sup>st</sup>: Pre-Event Training

1<sup>st</sup> competition, Stage 1 (Men and Junior)

Wed AUGUST 2<sup>nd</sup>: 1<sup>st</sup> competition, Stage 2 (Men and Junior)

2<sup>nd</sup> competition, Stage 1 (Men and Junior)

**Thu AUGUST 3<sup>rd</sup>:** 2<sup>nd</sup> competition, Stage 2 (Men and Junior)

Final Men Final Junior

Victory Ceremony Free Training

Fri AUGUST 4<sup>th</sup>: Departure of the delegations

### FINAL PROGRAM

The final program will be sent to the nations instantly after the deadline of the preliminary entry.

If the schedule permits, separate finals will be held for the first and second competition.

**ENTRY** 

**Entry fees**: Men: 45,00 EUR per shooter per event

Junior: 40,00 EUR per shooter per event

Free training on Thursday: 20,00 EUR

(to be paid as advance bank transfer or by credit card)

**Arms / ammunition**: To facilitate importation of arms and ammunition to

Germany you will get a special form for each

shooter.

The armory is at the shooting range.

It is NOT allowed to take any weapons or

ammunition into the hotel!

Entry Process: Preliminary entry form deadline: 25<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2023

Final entry form deadline: 15<sup>th</sup> JULY 2023

COVID19:

The event will only take place if the current situation permits that and the authorities have given their

approval.

The Entry restrictions into Germany are subject to the statutory provisions. Please inform yourself about the current regulations before entering the country. For participation infection protection concept, that is adapted depending on the situation. According to the current status, participation is only possible if you

have been vaccinated, tested or recovered.

Publication will take place at a later date depending on the current situation. The infection protection concept must be adhered to by each participant. In the event of a corona-related failure, any entry fees paid will be refunded. Additional costs cannot be

reimbursed.

Contact Organizing: Committee

Thüringer Schützenbund e.V.

Schützenstrasse 6 98527 Suhl / Germany Tel.: +49 3681 8049740 Fax.: +49 3681 8049739 Homepage: www.tsbev.de

E-Mail: krannich@tsbev.de

You will find the information and documents about this "5<sup>th</sup> Rapid Fire Cup Suhl 2023" also on our webpage www.tsbev.de.

We look forward to welcoming you in Suhl.

Yours sincerely,

Thuringian Shooting Federation
Marco Krannich, Managing Director of OC

Note on data protection

By registering for events of the Thuringian Shooting Federation (TSB), the participant agrees for administrative reasons to the processing of personal data relevant to the competition, including name, club name, association, age, class, competition name, starting number, starting times and results achieved. They also agree to the publication of the start and result lists, as well as the creation and publication of photos in notices, on the Internet, in social media and in other publications of the TSB as well as its subdivisions. Due to the justified interest of the organizer in these result lists as well as photos from the competition and award Ceremony for the documentation or promotion of the sport in public, the participants are not entitled to have their personal data deleted from these result lists or from photos that were taken and published in connection with the competition.